Precinct Official's Initials	OFFICIAL BALLOT Special Election Franklin County, Iowa Tuesday, March 5, 2024 <b>1</b>	Service of the servic
INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS		
Using blue or black ink, completely	${f y}$ fill in the oval next to your choice like this: $lowbreak$	
<b>Notice to voters:</b> To vote to approquestion, fill in the oval in front of t	ove any question on this ballot, fill in the oval in front of th he word "No".	ne word "Yes". To vote against a
Do not cross out. If you change yo	our mind, exchange your ballot for a new one.	
	Alden Community School District	
	Public Measure <u>JR</u>	
SHALL THE FOLLOWING PUBLIC	C MEASURE BE ADOPTED?	
	urpose Statement specifying the use of revenues the Ald cure an Advanced Vision for Education Fund.	en Community School District will
In the Alden Community School Di Alden Community School District v adopted.	istrict, the following Revenue Purpose Statement which s will receive from the State of Iowa Secure an Advanced V	specifies the use of revenues the Vision for Education Fund shall be
	install information technology infrastructure (including im nd digital telecommunications) and school safety and sec	
in the District; to remodel, recor	urnish a new school building or buildings; to build and fur nstruct, repair, expand, and improve the school buildings n work; to furnish and equip district facilities.	
equipment), or technology and implement energy conservatior purposes of offering classes un	ase, lease or lease-purchase of buildings, equipment (inc to repair transportation equipment for transporting stude n measures, sharing or rental of facilities including a joint der district-to-community college programs as authorize ries, or opening roads to schoolhouses or buildings.	nts as authorized by law, to infrastructure project for the
previous student construction w	and as part of start-up costs for new student construction vas insufficient to purchase land, and to purchase constr shed intended to be retained by and used by the District	uction materials and supplies for a
To provide funds to make payn	nents to a municipality or other entity as required under l	owa Code Section 403.19(2).
To provide funds for demolition a disaster.	, cleanup, and other costs if such costs are necessitated	by, and incurred within two years
	nd maintain public recreation places and playgrounds; pr community education purposes.	rovide for supervision and instruction
infrastructure purposes, energy	ent of principal and interest or retirement of general obligate improvement loans, loan agreements authorized by low onds issued under lowa Code Section 423E.5 or lowa Co	a Code Section 297.36, sales,
To provide funds for property ta	ax relief; and	
To provide funds for other auth the Alden Community School D	orized expenditures and purposes as now or hereafter p District.	ermitted by law and designated by
	lic measure should fail to be approved by the voters, suc iously granted by the voters to expend receipts from the	
If approved, this Revenue Purpose District.	e Statement shall remain in effect until replaced or amen	ded by the Alden Community Scho
⊖ <sub>YES</sub>		
○ NO		